
ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2025

Trieste - 09/05/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FD

 1  1ITA  44.98FEDERICA CIAMPI

 2  2ESP  44.01LEIRE GALERA PÉREZ

 3  3ITA  43.81MARTINA GROSSI

 4  4ESP  43.35GEMA GILABERT SEBASTIÁN

 5  5ITA  43.10KASEY GHEZZANI

 6  6ESP  41.10ESTER BRIZUELA GONZALEZ

 7  7ITA  40.90DILETTA GALLINA

 8  8ESP  40.90CARLA NAVARRO ALCOVER

 9  9BRA  37.06OLIVIA DOMINGUEZ

 10  10NED  36.25SAM VAN DE VEN

 11  11BRA  36.12ISADORA CABRAL BECHER

 12  12ITA  35.72CAROLINA DE VISINTINI

 13  13FRA  32.97SIXSTINE DEVILLIERS

 14  14BRA  32.34ALICE QUINTÃO

 15  15POR  32.05MADALENA  BOAVENTURA

 16  16NED  30.52SANNE DAVIDS

 17  17BRA  30.25LIVIA MEIRA HENRIQUE

 18  18BRA  29.84LARA ZANON

 19  19FRA  29.00SWANE CONTESTI

 20  20AUS  28.06ZARA DAVIS

 21  21FRA  27.66SARAH LAHCENE

 22  22NED  27.28JITSKE VAN BEERS

 23  23GBR  27.27ELOISE HARDY

 24  24ISR  26.14ENAV LENA PEREPELITSKY

 25  25NED  25.91YFKE MAAL

 26  26ISR  25.19SHANI PALANKIN

 27  27ISR  24.13JULIETA LAVY

 28  28USA  23.76ALICE LANDRUM

 29  29ISR  22.98MAYA LEVY

 30  30ROU  20.69DARIA MARIA ANHGEL
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Trieste - 09/05/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2025

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 23.40  21.58  0.0  44.98ITAFEDERICA CIAMPI 1
 22.76  21.25  0.0  44.01ESPLEIRE GALERA PÉREZ 2
 22.90  20.91  0.0  43.81ITAMARTINA GROSSI 3
 22.27  21.08  0.0  43.35ESPGEMA GILABERT SEBASTIÁN 4
 22.76  20.34  0.0  43.10ITAKASEY GHEZZANI 5
 20.60  20.50  0.0  41.10ESPESTER BRIZUELA GONZALEZ 6
 21.74  19.16  0.0  40.90ITADILETTA GALLINA 7
 22.23  18.67  0.0  40.90ESPCARLA NAVARRO ALCOVER 8
 20.47  16.59  0.0  37.06BRAOLIVIA DOMINGUEZ 9
 20.41  15.84  0.0  36.25NEDSAM VAN DE VEN 10
 19.46  16.66  0.0  36.12BRAISADORA CABRAL BECHER 11
 18.13  17.59  0.0  35.72ITACAROLINA DE VISINTINI 12
 18.06  14.91  0.0  32.97FRASIXSTINE DEVILLIERS 13
 16.84  15.50  0.0  32.34BRAALICE QUINTÃO 14
 16.64  16.41 -1.0  32.05PORMADALENA  BOAVENTURA 15
 17.36  13.66 -0.5  30.52NEDSANNE DAVIDS 16
 16.00  14.25  0.0  30.25BRALIVIA MEIRA HENRIQUE 17
 15.17  14.67  0.0  29.84BRALARA ZANON 18
 15.67  13.33  0.0  29.00FRASWANE CONTESTI 19
 14.47  13.59  0.0  28.06AUSZARA DAVIS 20
 14.57  13.09  0.0  27.66FRASARAH LAHCENE 21
 13.77  14.51 -1.0  27.28NEDJITSKE VAN BEERS 22
 14.27  13.00  0.0  27.27GBRELOISE HARDY 23
 15.23  10.91  0.0  26.14ISRENAV LENA PEREPELITSKY 24
 12.83  13.08  0.0  25.91NEDYFKE MAAL 25
 13.27  11.92  0.0  25.19ISRSHANI PALANKIN 26
 13.37  10.76  0.0  24.13ISRJULIETA LAVY 27
 11.43  13.33 -1.0  23.76USAALICE LANDRUM 28
 12.23  10.75  0.0  22.98ISRMAYA LEVY 29
 8.03  12.66  0.0  20.69ROUDARIA MARIA ANHGEL 30

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO. Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS. Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL. Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS

Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2025

Trieste - 09/05/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FEDERICA CIAMPI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.53 +1 +1 +2 +2 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.03

 0.50 +2 0 +1 +1 +1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.80

 0.67 +1 +1 +2 +1 +2 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.37

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +2 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 23.40 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 23.40  21.58  0.00  44.98

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  4.75  5.25  5.50  5.75  5.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  4.50  5.25  5.50  5.75  5.251

Performance/Execution  5.50  4.25  5.00  6.25  6.25  5.581

Choreography/Composition  5.00  4.50  5.50  5.75  6.00  5.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.58

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 1 di 3011/05/2025

17:20:02
Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]



Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LEIRE GALERA PÉREZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.33 +1 +1 0 +1 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.63

 0.33 0 +2 0 +1 +1 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.03

 0.40 +2 +1 +1 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.20 +2 +1 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 22.76 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ESP
 22.76  21.25  0.00  44.01

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  4.75  4.75  5.25  5.25  5.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.75  5.25  5.50  5.25  5.251

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.25  5.00  5.75  5.75  5.501

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.00  5.50  6.00  5.50  5.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTINA GROSSI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.50 -1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.80

 0.50 +1 +1 +1 +2 +1 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 22.90 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 22.90  20.91  0.00  43.81

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.50  5.25  5.50  5.25  5.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  5.25  5.25  4.50  5.25  5.001

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.50  5.00  5.00  5.50  5.251

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.25  5.50  5.75  5.25  5.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.91

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GEMA GILABERT SEBASTIÁN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.67 +2 +1 +1 +2 +1 7.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.67

 0.33 +1 0 0 +1 +1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.63

 0.27 +1 0 0 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.77

 0.20 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 22.27 20.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ESP
 22.27  21.08  0.00  43.35

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.50  5.75  5.75  5.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  4.50  4.75  5.75  5.50  5.081

Performance/Execution  4.75  5.00  5.00  6.00  6.25  5.331

Choreography/Composition  5.75  5.00  4.75  6.25  6.25  5.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.08

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

KASEY GHEZZANI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.33 +1 +1 0 0 +2 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.63

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.33 +1 +1 0 0 +1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.03

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 +1 +2 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 22.76 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 ITA
 22.76  20.34  0.00  43.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  5.00  4.75  5.00  5.50  5.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.00  5.00  4.50  5.00  4.921

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.50  5.75  5.251

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.25  4.75  4.75  5.75  5.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.34

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ESTER BRIZUELA GONZALEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5.50Tr2  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.90

 0.50 +2 0 +1 +1 +1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.80

 0.13 +1 0 +1 0 +1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 0.27 +1 0 +1 +2 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.77

 20.60 19.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ESP
 20.60  20.50  0.00  41.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  4.25  4.75  5.00  5.25  5.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.00  5.00  5.50  5.00  4.921

Performance/Execution  5.75  4.00  5.00  5.25  5.50  5.251

Choreography/Composition  5.25  4.00  5.25  6.00  5.50  5.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DILETTA GALLINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.17 -1 0 +1 0 +1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.00 0 +1 0 0 0 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 0.07 0 0 +1 0 +1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 21.74 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 ITA
 21.74  19.16  0.00  40.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  5.00  5.00  5.00  4.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.25  5.25  4.25  5.00  4.581

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  5.00  5.25  5.25  5.001

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  5.00  5.00  5.25  4.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.16

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CARLA NAVARRO ALCOVER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +1 0 +1 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.50 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.17 0 0 -1 -1 0 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 22.23 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ESP
 22.23  18.67  0.00  40.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.50  5.00  4.75  4.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.25  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.501

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.25  5.00  4.75  5.00  4.831

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.25  4.75  5.50  4.75  4.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.67

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 8 di 3011/05/2025

17:20:05
Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]



Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OLIVIA DOMINGUEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.17 +1 0 0 +1 -1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.50 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 7.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.50

 20.47 20.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 BRA
 20.47  16.59  0.00  37.06

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.00  3.50  4.75  3.75  4.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.50  3.831

Performance/Execution  5.00  4.25  3.75  5.00  4.00  4.421

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.00  4.00  4.50  3.75  4.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.59

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SAM VAN DE VEN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 0 0 +1 +1 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

-0.33 -1 -1 0 0 -1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

-0.83 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.87

 0.00 -1 0 +1 +1 -1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 20.41 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 NED
 20.41  15.84  0.00  36.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.00  3.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.75  4.25  4.50  3.75  3.921

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.75  4.50  5.00  4.00  4.081

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.75  4.50  5.50  3.50  3.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.84

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISADORA CABRAL BECHER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -1 0 0 0 -1 6.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.83

-0.17 -1 0 -1 +1 0 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.00 0 -1 0 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 19.46 19.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 BRA
 19.46  16.66  0.00  36.12

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  4.00  5.25  4.75  4.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  4.00  4.00  5.00  4.25  4.081

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.00  4.25  5.75  4.50  4.251

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.00  4.00  5.00  4.25  4.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.66

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAROLINA DE VISINTINI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.17 +1 0 -1 -1 0 6.80Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.63

 18.13 18.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 ITA
 18.13  17.59  0.00  35.72

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.00  4.25  4.75  4.75  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.00  4.50  4.25  4.25  4.251

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.75  4.421

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.59

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SIXSTINE DEVILLIERS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.17 -1 0 0 0 -1 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.53

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

 18.06 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 FRA
 18.06  14.91  0.00  32.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.75  4.25  4.25  3.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.75  3.75  4.75  4.00  3.831

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.75  3.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.91

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALICE QUINTÃO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -1 0 -1 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

-0.20 -1 0 -2 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.40 0 0 -2 -1 -2 6.20Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.80

-0.13 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

 16.84 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14 BRA
 16.84  15.50  0.00  32.34

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  2.75  3.75  4.00  3.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.00  3.75  4.00  3.751

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.00  3.00  4.25  4.25  4.001

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  2.75  3.50  4.25  3.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MADALENA  BOAVENTURA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 -1 0 -1 +1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

-0.80 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 6.20Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.40

-0.13 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.13 0 -1 -1 0 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

 16.64 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15 POR
 16.64  16.41 -1.00  32.05

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.00  3.75  5.00  4.75  4.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.081

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.081

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.25  3.75  4.50  4.25  4.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.41

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SANNE DAVIDS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.17 -2 0 0 0 -1 6.80Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.63

-0.30 -2 -1 -1 +1 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

 17.36 18.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16 NED
 17.36  13.66 -0.50  30.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.00  3.50  4.75  3.75  3.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.50  4.25  3.50  3.331

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.25  3.75  4.00  3.50  3.501

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.50  4.25  3.25  3.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.66

Deductions -0.50
Surface limit violation: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LIVIA MEIRA HENRIQUE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

-0.50 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.20

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 16.00 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17 BRA
 16.00  14.25  0.00  30.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LARA ZANON

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.90

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.33 -1 0 -1 0 -1 6.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.67

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

 15.17 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18 BRA
 15.17  14.67  0.00  29.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.25  3.25  4.25  4.50  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.00  4.75  4.25  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  3.25  4.50  4.25  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.00  4.25  4.25  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.67

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SWANE CONTESTI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.70

-0.33 0 -1 -1 0 -2 7.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.67

 15.67 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19 FRA
 15.67  13.33  0.00  29.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.25  3.00  4.25  3.75  3.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.081

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.75  3.25  3.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.33

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZARA DAVIS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.13 -1 -1 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.80Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

 14.47 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20 AUS
 14.47  13.59  0.00  28.06

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.50  4.75  3.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.75  4.25  3.421

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.25  3.75  3.00  4.50  3.331

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.75  4.50  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.59

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SARAH LAHCENE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.33 -1 0 -2 0 -1 6.80Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.47

 14.57 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21 FRA
 14.57  13.09  0.00  27.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  2.75  3.75  3.75  3.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  2.75  3.25  3.25  3.081

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  3.00  4.25  3.50  3.421

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.00  2.75  4.00  3.25  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.09

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JITSKE VAN BEERS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 6.20Tr2  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.80

-0.13 -1 0 0 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.60 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

 13.77 15.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 22 NED
 13.77  14.51 -1.00  27.28

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50  4.25  4.00  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.421

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.75  4.00  4.00  4.25  3.921

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.51

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ELOISE HARDY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.83 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 6.80Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.97

-0.30 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.20 -1 -1 -2 0 0 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

 14.27 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 23 GBR
 14.27  13.00  0.00  27.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  3.75  2.75  3.25  3.001

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  4.00  3.50  3.75  3.501

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.75  3.00  3.50  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ENAV LENA PEREPELITSKY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 -2 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.67 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 5.50Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.83

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

 15.23 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 24 ISR
 15.23  10.91  0.00  26.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.75  3.50  4.00  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.00  3.50  2.581

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  2.50  2.50  4.00  2.751

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.00  3.75  2.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.91

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

YFKE MAAL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.67 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 5.30Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.63

 12.83 14.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 25 NED
 12.83  13.08  0.00  25.91

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.50  4.25  3.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.50  3.25  3.25  4.00  3.171

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  3.50  3.00  4.50  3.081

Choreography/Composition  3.25  2.75  3.50  3.75  4.25  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.08

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SHANI PALANKIN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.13 -1 -1 0 -2 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.70

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.10

 13.27 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 26 ISR
 13.27  11.92  0.00  25.19

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.00  3.00  3.00  4.00  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  2.75  2.75  2.25  3.25  2.921

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.00  4.00  2.921

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  2.50  2.50  3.50  2.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.92

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JULIETA LAVY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.50 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.50

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.33 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.67

 13.37 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 27 ISR
 13.37  10.76  0.00  24.13

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.75  3.25  3.75  2.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.50  3.00  3.25  2.671

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.75  2.25  2.50  3.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.50  3.50  2.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.76

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALICE LANDRUM

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-1.20 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.50Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.30

-0.07 0 -1 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 11.43 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 28 USA
 11.43  13.33 -1.00  23.76

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25  3.00  4.00  4.25  3.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.25  4.00  3.251

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.75  4.25  3.331

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.00  3.75  3.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.33

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAYA LEVY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.27 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.73

-0.50 -2 -2 -3 -1 0 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.50

-1.20 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.30

 12.23 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 29 ISR
 12.23  10.75  0.00  22.98

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.50  2.25  3.25  3.50  2.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  2.75  3.50  3.25  2.831

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.50  3.75  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.25  3.50  2.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DARIA MARIA ANHGEL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00NLTr  3 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling  0.00

-0.27 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.73

 8.03 9.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 30 ROU
 8.03  12.66  0.00  20.69

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.00  4.00  3.50  3.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.25  3.081

Performance/Execution  2.25  3.25  2.75  3.00  3.75  3.001

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.50  2.75  4.00  3.25  3.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.66

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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